ETAS ID: TM342527

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Entity incorrectly listed as "Corporation Delaware" previously recorded on Reel 005441 Frame 0406. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee's Entity should read "Limited Liability Company Delaware".

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Girkin Development LLC		04/28/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TA Operating LLC		
Street Address:	24601 Center Ridge Road		
City:	Westlake		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44145		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1814563	O'DELI'S
Serial Number:	86105986	MINIT MART

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6177422355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-742-4200 Email: trademark@riw.com

Correspondent Name: Stacey C. Friends, Esq.

Address Line 1: Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C. Address Line 2: 255 State Street, 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10158-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacey C. Friends, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/stacey c. friends/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 5** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0981

900325786

source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment - 1-16-15 (00392402xA4627)#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation of Assignment - 1-16-15 (00392402xA4627)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Girkin to TA Operating (00391090xA4627)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Girkin to TA Operating (00391090xA4627)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Girkin to TA Operating (00391090xA4627)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0982 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GIRKIN DEVELOPMENT, LLC", A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TA OPERATING LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TA OPERATING LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014, AT 8:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2342992 8100M

140530620

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1327438 DATE: 04-29-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0983

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations ivered 09:23 AM 04/29/2014 TLED 08:35 AM 04/29/2014 140530620 - 2342992 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## TA OPERATING LLC

#### AND

### GIRKIN DEVELOPMENT, LLC

TA Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Girkin Development, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "Merging Entity"), with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger"):

FIRST:

The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity are as follows:

Name

State

Entity Type

Merging Entity

Girkin Development, LLC

Kentucky

limited liability company

Surviving Entity

TA Operating LLC

Delaware

limited liability company

SECOND:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and executed by the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended.

THIRD:

The name of the Surviving Entity shall be: "TA Operating LLC".

FOURTH:

The organizational documents of the Surviving Entity, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the organizational documents of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH:

The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, at 24601 Center Ridge Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145.

SIXTH:

A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any member of the Merging Entity or any member of the Surviving

Entity.

SEVENTH:

The Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on May 1, 2014.

[Signature Page Follows]

ITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 28 day of 2014.

Mark R. Young

Executive Vice President and General Counsel

[Signature Page to TA Operating LLC Certificate of Merger (DE)]

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 05/27/2015**